

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 72 of 2025

**Petitioner :-** Jiyalal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Amit Prakash Upadhyay

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.**

1. In view of the prayer made in the instant public interest litigation, instruction is required from the State and the Gaon Sabha.
2. Sri Hari Mohan Srivastava, learned Addl. C.S.C. and Sri Rameshwar Prasad Shukla, learned counsel for the respondent-Land Management Committee shall obtain instruction in the matter within 10 days.
3. Put up this matter as fresh on 6.2.2025.

**Order Date :-** 17.1.2025

C.Prakash