

Court No. - 50

Case :- PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 72 of 2025

Petitioner :- Jiyalal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Prakash Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1.Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply in compliance of the earlier order dated 06.02.2025.

2.Put up this matter as fresh on 17.03.2025.

Order Date :- 24.2.2025

PS*